Floor Mounted
Damper Drives
Pneumatic
Up to 35,000 in.-lbs. torque
Electric
Up to 26,000 in.-lbs. torque
®
Triac floor mounted damper

Pneumatic Damper
Drive Options
How to Order
Torque - 500 in.-lbs. to 35,000 in.-lbs.
Solenoid Valves
Limirt Switches
Positioners
(4-20ma, Digital, Hart Protocol)
Position Transmitters
Manual Overrides
Air Lockup Circuits
High Temperature Seals
Custom Connection Linkage
Electric Damper
Drive Options
Applications
Torque - 500 in.-lbs. to 27,000 in.-lbs.
24 VDC
Single Phase
3-phase
On-off
Modulating
Custom Connection Linkage
Dampers
Vanes
Van Axial Fans
ID Fans
Louvers
FD Fans
ID Fans
Seal Air Fans
Process Heaters
Reheat Dampers
SCR Systems
Fly Ash Systems
Bottom Ash Hoppers
Flap Gate
Baghouse
®
PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR ORDER CODE
2R200DA  @ 80 PSI = 1,431 IN*LBS FD2R5D
2R300DA  @ 80 PSI = 2,434 IN*LBS FD2R6D
2R500DA  @ 80 PSI = 3,498 IN*LBS FD2R7D
2R850DA  @ 80 PSI = 6,565 IN*LBS FD2R8D
2R1200DA @ 80 PSI = 9,020 IN*LBS FD2R9D
2R1750DA @ 80 PSI = 9,020 IN*LBS FD2R0D
2R2500DA @ 80 PSI = 18,734 IN*LBS START FD2RAD
2R3500DA @ 80 PSI = 35,864 IN*LBS START FD2RBD
ARM LENGTH
HOLE SIZE
ACCESSORIES
SOLENOID VALVE 120 VAC NEMA 4 / 4X TVCS-X411-4N
SPEED CONTROLS ESC
FILTER REGULATOR FR100-1
LIMIT SWITCH NEMA 4 APL-210
3-15 POSITIONER 760P
4-20 MA POSITIONER NEMA 4 760E
4-20 MA POSITIONER W/ TRANSMITTER NEMA 4 760E-2
FLOW CONTROL VALVES FC
LOCKUP VALVE LV-1
MANUAL OVERRIDE DGO
ELECTRIC ACTUATOR WEATHER PROOF
WE-1350 = 1,350 IN*LBS FDWEC
WE-1700 = 1,700 IN*LBS FDWED
WE-2640 = 2,640 IN*LBS FDWEE
WE-4400 = 4,400 IN*LBS FDWEF
WE-5200 = 5,200 IN*LBS FDWEG
WE-6900  = 6900 IN*LBS FDWEH
WE-10500 = 10,500 IN*LBS FDWEJ
WE-17500 = 17,500 IN*LBS FDWEK
WE-25900 = 25,900 IN*LBS FDWEL
ARM LENGTH
HOLE SIZE
VOLTAGE
120VAC/1PH X